
Saint Joseph's (Me.) (13-8, 8-0) -vs- Dean College (15-6, 5-3)
02/07/26 at Franklin, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 93

Dean College 78

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 129
Site: Franklin, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 47 46 93
Dean College 40 38 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Remijo Wani * 34 11-23 3-9 4-4 0-2 2 2 3 2 1 1 29
24 John Paul Frazier * 33 9-16 5-11 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 3 1 2 25
12 Wani Donato * 38 8-9 1-2 4-5 1-6 7 2 3 4 1 3 21
13 Tong Maiwen * 27 3-4 1-2 0-1 6-6 12 3 3 4 2 1 7
1 Silvano Ismail * 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 3 0 0 0 2
22 Kolbyn Dunphe 16 1-6 0-2 4-4 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 1 6
14 Pitia Donato 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Yusuf Dakane 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 1
3 Derek Salvatore 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0
23 NeAri Vasquez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-64 10-28 15-18 12-30 42 17 21 17 6 9 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43 % 7-16   43.75 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 3-12   25.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 34-64   53.1 % 10-28   35.7 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
00:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Naser Motley * 34 9-15 3-6 4-4 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 0 25
3 Izayah Porter * 31 6-12 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 5 1 4 0 2 15
5 Christian Yeates * 31 4-13 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 2 12
42 Randy Vasquez * 35 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 7
23 Cedric Louis * 26 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Donnary Fontenot 13 3-6 2-4 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10
0 Xavier Boyd 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
12 Darius Leonard 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Xavier Rubio 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
2 Moussa Berete 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 7-18 13-18 9-19 28 16 10 10 0 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 15-36   41.67 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 7-18   38.9 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 2 1st-15:40



1st Half Box Score
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 47

Dean College 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Remijo Wani 17 5-12 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 1 15
24 John Paul Frazier 17 3-7 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 11
12 Wani Donato 18 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 2 10
13 Tong Maiwen 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 2 0 0 5
1 Silvano Ismail 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kolbyn Dunphe 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
14 Pitia Donato 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Yusuf Dakane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Derek Salvatore 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0
23 NeAri Vasquez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 7-16 4-4 8-14 22 10 12 7 3 5 47
51.4 % 43.8 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Naser Motley 17 6-7 3-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 18
3 Izayah Porter 15 3-7 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
5 Christian Yeates 13 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 3
42 Randy Vasquez 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
23 Cedric Louis 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Donnary Fontenot 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

Xavier Boyd 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Darius Leonard 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Xavier Rubio 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Moussa Berete 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 4-6 8-10 2-9 11 6 4 5 0 2 40
50.0 % 66.7 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 46

Dean College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Remijo Wani 17 6-11 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 14
24 John Paul Frazier 16 6-9 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 2 14
12 Wani Donato 20 3-3 1-1 4-5 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 1 11
13 Tong Maiwen 15 1-1 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 1 1 2 2 1 2
1 Silvano Ismail 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
22 Kolbyn Dunphe 7 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Pitia Donato 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Yusuf Dakane 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
3 Derek Salvatore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 NeAri Vasquez 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 3-12 11-14 4-16 20 7 9 10 3 4 46
55.2 % 25.0 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Naser Motley 17 3-8 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
3 Izayah Porter 16 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 5 1 3 0 1 7
5 Christian Yeates 18 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 9
42 Randy Vasquez 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 5
23 Cedric Louis 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Donnary Fontenot 5 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6

Xavier Boyd 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Darius Leonard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Xavier Rubio 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Moussa Berete 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 3-12 5-8 7-10 17 10 6 5 0 4 38
41.7 % 25.0 % 62.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's (Me.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
MISS 3PTR by DONATO,WANI 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:59 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by MAIWEN,TONG --
GOOD 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 18:45 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --

18:24 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --
MISS JUMPER by WANI,REMIJO 18:10
REBOUND OFF by MAIWEN,TONG --
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 18:05 5-0 V 5

17:52 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER
-- ASSIST  by LOUIS,CEDRIC

TURNOVER  by WANI,REMIJO 17:37
17:36 STEAL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
17:35 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MAIWEN,TONG 17:14 8-5 V 3
16:48 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

-- ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
MISS JUMPER by WANI,REMIJO 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
15:59 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

BLOCK  by WANI,REMIJO 15:59
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,IZAYAH

FOUL  by ISMAIL,SILVANO 15:55
15:55 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
15:55 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC

FOUL  by ISMAIL,SILVANO 15:50
SUB IN by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 15:50
SUB OUT by ISMAIL,SILVANO 15:50

15:50 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
15:50 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH
15:44 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FONTENOT,DONNARY
15:40 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FONTENOT,DONNARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 15:26
REBOUND OFF by MAIWEN,TONG --
GOOD LAYUP by MAIWEN,TONG(in the paint) 15:22 10-10

15:06 MISS LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MAIWEN,TONG --
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 15:01 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MAIWEN,TONG --

14:37 MISS JUMPER by FONTENOT,DONNARY
REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
14:23 TURNOVER  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by DONATO,WANI 14:21
14:20 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
14:16 FOUL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY

GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 14:16 14-10 V 4
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 14:16 15-10 V 5

14:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:16 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
14:16 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
14:09 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

BLOCK  by DONATO,WANI 14:09
REBOUND DEF by WANI,REMIJO --



MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 13:57
REBOUND OFF by MAIWEN,TONG --
TURNOVER  by MAIWEN,TONG 13:45
FOUL  by MAIWEN,TONG 13:30

13:30 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
13:30 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
13:30 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
13:30 SUB IN by LEONARD,DARIUS
13:30 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
13:30 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
13:30 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 13:06
13:04 STEAL  by BOYD,XAVIER
13:01 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 12:43 17-15 V 2
12:16 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,DARIUS

-- ASSIST  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO 11:55
REBOUND OFF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 11:43

11:43 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
11:43 MISS FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI --
SUB IN by DAKANE,YUSUF 11:43
SUB IN by DONATO,PITIA 11:43
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 11:43
SUB OUT by MAIWEN,TONG 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
11:43 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 11:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBIO,XAVIER

11:21 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DAKANE,YUSUF --

11:09 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
11:09 SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA
11:09 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 11:00
REBOUND OFF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNPHE,KOLBYN(in the paint) 10:56 19-19

10:53 TURNOVER  by RUBIO,XAVIER
STEAL  by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 10:51
GOOD 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 10:42 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by DONATO,WANI --
FOUL  by DAKANE,YUSUF 10:22

10:22 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
10:22 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
10:22 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
10:22 SUB OUT by LEONARD,DARIUS
10:07 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by DAKANE,YUSUF --
MISS LAYUP by DONATO,PITIA 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
FOUL  by DAKANE,YUSUF 09:59
SUB IN by SALVATORE,DEREK 09:59
SUB OUT by DAKANE,YUSUF 09:59

09:47 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 09:32 24-21 V 3

09:19 MISS LAYUP by BERETE,MOUSSA
REBOUND DEF by WANI,REMIJO --
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 09:08 26-21 V 5



ASSIST  by DONATO,PITIA --
08:45 TURNOVER  by RUBIO,XAVIER

STEAL  by DONATO,WANI 08:44
08:43 FOUL  by RUBIO,XAVIER

SUB IN by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 08:43
SUB OUT by DONATO,WANI 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
08:43 SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA

GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 08:25 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by SALVATORE,DEREK --

08:05 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH
STEAL  by SALVATORE,DEREK 08:04
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,PITIA(in the paint) 07:58 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --

07:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:56 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
07:56 SUB OUT by RUBIO,XAVIER

FOUL  by WANI,REMIJO 07:47
07:47 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by FONTENOT,DONNARY
07:47 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by FONTENOT,DONNARY

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 07:36
REBOUND OFF by SALVATORE,DEREK --
GOOD 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 07:30 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by SALVATORE,DEREK --

07:06 34-25 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER(in the paint)
06:56 FOUL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY

GOOD FT by WANI,REMIJO 06:56 35-25 V 10
GOOD FT by WANI,REMIJO 06:56 36-25 V 11

06:56 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
06:56 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
06:56 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH
06:56 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY
06:43 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,NEARI 06:33
SUB IN by MAIWEN,TONG 06:33
SUB IN by DONATO,WANI 06:33
SUB OUT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 06:33
SUB OUT by DONATO,PITIA 06:33
SUB OUT by WANI,REMIJO 06:33
TURNOVER  by MAIWEN,TONG 06:30
FOUL  by MAIWEN,TONG 06:30

06:14 36-27 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 05:59

05:41 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAIWEN,TONG 05:28
REBOUND OFF by SALVATORE,DEREK --
GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 05:21 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by SALVATORE,DEREK --

05:00 38-32 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER
-- ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,RANDY

GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 04:42 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by MAIWEN,TONG --

04:28 41-34 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SALVATORE,DEREK 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,XAVIER
04:02 MISS LAYUP by LOUIS,CEDRIC

BLOCK  by VASQUEZ,NEARI 04:02
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,NEARI --
GOOD DUNK by DONATO,WANI(in the paint) 03:55 43-34 V 9
ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,NEARI --

03:33 43-36 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,NEARI 03:19
SUB IN by DONATO,PITIA 03:19
SUB IN by WANI,REMIJO 03:19
SUB IN by ISMAIL,SILVANO 03:19
SUB OUT by SALVATORE,DEREK 03:19
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,NEARI 03:19
SUB OUT by MAIWEN,TONG 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
03:19 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
03:19 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
03:19 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
03:07 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO --
MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 03:00
REBOUND OFF by DONATO,WANI --
GOOD LAYUP by ISMAIL,SILVANO(in the paint) 02:44 45-36 V 9
ASSIST  by WANI,REMIJO --
FOUL  by ISMAIL,SILVANO 02:31

02:31 MISS FT by PORTER,IZAYAH
REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI --

02:27 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
02:27 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
02:27 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 02:18
02:10 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 01:56 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --
FOUL  by DONATO,WANI 01:49

01:49 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by PORTER,IZAYAH
01:49 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS JUMPER by WANI,REMIJO 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:53 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
STEAL  by WANI,REMIJO 00:50
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
00:13 47-40 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's (Me.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 19:37 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by WANI,REMIJO --

19:23 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER
REBOUND DEF by MAIWEN,TONG --
MISS JUMPER by WANI,REMIJO 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
18:43 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by MAIWEN,TONG --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 18:27
REBOUND OFF by MAIWEN,TONG --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 18:24 52-40 V 12
ASSIST  by MAIWEN,TONG --

18:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
18:08 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --
MISS LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO 17:45
REBOUND OFF by MAIWEN,TONG --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER



17:32 52-43 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY
-- ASSIST  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

17:17 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
17:17 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 17:11
REBOUND OFF by MAIWEN,TONG --
TURNOVER  by MAIWEN,TONG 17:08

17:07 STEAL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
17:01 52-45 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOTLEY,NASER
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 16:49 54-45 V 9
ASSIST  by WANI,REMIJO --

16:41 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER
BLOCK  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 16:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:40 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
16:40 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH
16:30 54-47 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 16:09 56-47 V 9
FOUL  by WANI,REMIJO 15:55

15:47 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER
BLOCK  by MAIWEN,TONG 15:47

-- REBOUND OFF by FONTENOT,DONNARY
15:41 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MAIWEN,TONG --
ASSIST  by ISMAIL,SILVANO --
GOOD JUMPER by DONATO,WANI 15:30 58-47 V 11

15:20 TURNOVER  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by MAIWEN,TONG 15:19
TURNOVER  by DONATO,WANI 15:11

15:11 STEAL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
15:04 58-50 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 14:36 60-50 V 10

14:23 TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
STEAL  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 14:22
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 14:04 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by DONATO,WANI --

14:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
13:40 62-53 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH
13:36 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
13:36 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
13:36 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
13:36 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER

TURNOVER  by MAIWEN,TONG 13:30
13:25 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI --
TURNOVER  by DONATO,WANI 13:10

12:49 MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:45 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
12:45 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
12:45 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 12:37 64-53 V 11
ASSIST  by ISMAIL,SILVANO --

12:16 64-55 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WANI,REMIJO 11:58 66-55 V 11

11:47 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH
11:47 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH

SUB IN by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 11:47
SUB OUT by MAIWEN,TONG 11:47



11:47 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
11:47 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER

11:29 66-57 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOTLEY,NASER

MISS JUMPER by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:57 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI --
SUB IN by DONATO,PITIA 10:57
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 10:57
MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:46 MISS 3PTR by RUBIO,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by ISMAIL,SILVANO --
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 10:46 68-57 V 11

10:46 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
10:46 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER
10:35 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,PITIA --
GOOD JUMPER by DONATO,WANI 10:14 70-57 V 13

10:14 FOUL  by RUBIO,XAVIER
10:10 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
10:10 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER

GOOD FT by DONATO,WANI 09:57 71-57 V 14
09:56 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
09:10 MISS JUMPER by RUBIO,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:05 71-59 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH
FOUL  by DONATO,PITIA 09:05

09:05 MISS FT by PORTER,IZAYAH
TURNOVER  by WANI,REMIJO 08:55

08:52 STEAL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
08:51 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEADB by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --
TURNOVER  by DONATO,PITIA 08:38

08:14 71-61 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LOUIS,CEDRIC
-- ASSIST  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WANI,REMIJO 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

07:52 MISS 3PTR by RUBIO,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,CEDRIC

07:50 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
07:50 SUB OUT by RUBIO,XAVIER
07:48 71-63 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:46
GOOD 3PTR by DONATO,WANI 07:26 74-63 V 11
ASSIST  by ISMAIL,SILVANO --

07:13 74-65 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 06:50
SUB IN by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 06:50
SUB IN by MAIWEN,TONG 06:50
SUB OUT by DONATO,PITIA 06:50
SUB OUT by WANI,REMIJO 06:50

06:39 74-67 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
MISS JUMPER by ISMAIL,SILVANO 06:22
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --
SUB IN by DAKANE,YUSUF 06:14
SUB OUT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 06:14
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 05:58 77-67 V 10



ASSIST  by DAKANE,YUSUF --
05:40 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH

STEAL  by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL 05:39
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:13
FOUL  by ISMAIL,SILVANO 05:02

04:59 77-69 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH
04:31 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS FT by DAKANE,YUSUF 04:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAKANE,YUSUF 04:31 78-69 V 9

04:19 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

FOUL  by ISMAIL,SILVANO 04:19
04:19 78-70 V 8 GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
04:19 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOHN PAUL --
SUB IN by WANI,REMIJO 04:19
SUB OUT by ISMAIL,SILVANO 04:19

04:05 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WANI,REMIJO 04:05 79-70 V 9
GOOD FT by WANI,REMIJO 04:05 80-70 V 10
FOUL  by DONATO,WANI 03:49

03:49 MISS FT by PORTER,IZAYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:49 80-71 V 9 GOOD FT by PORTER,IZAYAH
GOOD LAYUP by MAIWEN,TONG(in the paint) 03:30 82-71 V 11

03:30 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
MISS FT by MAIWEN,TONG 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH
03:23 82-73 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DONATO,WANI 02:54
02:54 STEAL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
02:48 MISS LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
02:46 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY

BLOCK  by MAIWEN,TONG 02:46
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 02:24 84-73 V 11

02:17 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH
STEAL  by DONATO,WANI 02:16
GOOD LAYUP by WANI,REMIJO(in the paint) 02:13 86-73 V 13
ASSIST  by DONATO,WANI --

01:58 86-75 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
FOUL  by DAKANE,YUSUF 01:57

01:57 86-76 V 10 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:57
TURNOVER  by DONATO,WANI 01:52
FOUL  by MAIWEN,TONG 01:39

01:39 86-77 V 9 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
01:39 86-78 V 8 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 01:39
SUB OUT by DAKANE,YUSUF 01:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32
MISS 3PTR by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH
01:06 MISS LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIS,CEDRIC
01:04 MISS JUMPER by LOUIS,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by DUNPHE,KOLBYN --
01:01 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH

GOOD FT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 01:01 87-78 V 9



GOOD FT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 01:01 88-78 V 10
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
01:01 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS 3PTR by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:39 FOUL  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
GOOD FT by DONATO,WANI 00:39 89-78 V 11
GOOD FT by DONATO,WANI 00:39 90-78 V 12

00:34 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MAIWEN,TONG --

00:28 FOUL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY
GOOD FT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 00:28 91-78 V 13
GOOD FT by DUNPHE,KOLBYN 00:28 92-78 V 14

00:19 MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY
REBOUND DEF by DONATO,WANI --

00:13 FOUL  by LOUIS,CEDRIC
MISS FT by DONATO,WANI 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DONATO,WANI 00:13 93-78 V 15
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,NEARI 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER


